GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA MEGHALAYA STATE WATERSHED AND WASTELAND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY MEGHALAYA: SHILLONG

No. MSWWDA/ADB-14/41/

Dated: Shillong, the 24th, January,2025

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

SUPPLY AND IMPLEMENTATION OF END -TO-END PROJECT MONITORING & CONTROL SOLUTION

Meghalaya State Watershed and Wasteland Development Agency (MSWWDA), a Society formed under the aegis of the Soil & Water Conservation Department (SWCD) of the Government of Meghalaya Request for Quotation/Bids from interested bidders for Supply and Implementation of End-to-End Project Monitoring & Control Solution for Climate Adaptative Community based Water Harvesting Project funded by Asian Development Bank (ADB).

Details are as under:

SI No	Tender Name	Reference No /Tender No	Quantity	Last Date for submission of	Opening Date of Bids
1	Supply and	NCS -5	As per	Application 28 th February,2025	28 th February,2025
	Implementation of	MSWWDA/ADB/14/41	mentioned in	@ 2.00 PM	@ 3.00PM
	End-to-End		the price		
	Project Monitoring		Schedule of		
	& Control		RFQ		
	Solution.		Documents		

Interested bidders /firms may obtain Request for Quotation (RFQ) and documents relating to the description and quantity and Terms and Conditions, from the following address during normal working hours or can downloaded online from the official website of Soil and Water Conservation Department (<u>https://megsoil.gov.in</u>):

Office of the Director of Sil & Water Conservation Department

&

Deputy Chief Executive Officer, MSWWDA 4th Administrative building ,1st Floor Lower Lachumiere, Meghalaya Shillong -793001

*Sealed bids clearly marked with reference numbers and description should be submitted to the above -mentioned address along with the supporting documents on or before, **28**th **February,2025 @ 2.00 PM**. *No documents will be accepted after opening of Bids.

Note: The undersigned reserves the right to accept /reject any bids without assigning any reason(s) thereof.

-sd-Dr. Joram Beda, IAS Commissioner & Secretary (SWCD) Cum Chief Executive Office (MSWWDA) Meghalaya, Shillong Dated: Shillong, the 24th, January,2025

Memo No. MSWWDA/ADB-14/41/

Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman of Meghalaya State Watershed & Wasteland Development Agency for kind information.
- 2. The Joint Secretary, Soil & Water Conservation Department, Meghalaya for information.
- 3. Director of Soil & Water Conservation Department cum Deputy Chief Executive Officer, MSWWDA for information.

- 4. Additional Director, Soil & Water Conservation cum Director Monitoring & Evaluation) MSWWDA for information.
- 5. Joint Director of Soil & Water Conservation (HQ) and Director (Admin,KM & DC), MSWWDA for information
- 6. Joint Director (Tura), Soil & Water Conservation Department cum Director (Social & Environment Safeguard), MSWWDA for information.
- 7. Planning Officer, Soil & Water Conservation Department (HQ) cum Deputy Project Director (KM & DC), MSWWDA for information.
- 8. Soil & Water Conservation Department (MEU) (HQ) cum Deputy Project Director (M&E) (Khasi &Jaintia Hills), MSWWDA for information.
- 9. Assistant Civil Engineer, Soil & Water Conservation (HQ) cum Sr. Manager, MSWWDA for information.
- 10. Chief Financial Officer (MSWWDA) for information.
- 11. Notice Board Office of the Director of Soil & Water Conservation Department, Shillong.
- 12. Notice Board, Office of the Divisional Officer (T) Division, Soil & Water Conservation Department at the 11 District Headquarters.
- 13. Notice Board, Office of the Meghalaya State Watershed & Wasteland Development Agency (MSWWDA)

Dr. Joram Beda, IAS Commissioner & Secretary (SWCD) Cum Chief Executive Office (MSWWDA) Meghalaya, Shillong